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2015~2020 |  25.95 1.89 1.92 -0.01 0.06 -0.00 -0.08 | 101.40 -0.47 3.15 -0.00 -4.08
2020~2025| 27.85 0.82 0.85 -0.00 0.06 -0.00 -0.09 | 104.01 -0.35 6.87 -0.00  -10.53
2025~2030 |  28.67 0.90 0.95 -0.00 0.05 -0.00 -0.10 | 104.76 -0.09 5.85 -0.00  -10.53
2030~2035| 29.57 1.36 1.42 -0.00 0.05 -0.00 -0.11 | 104.20 -0.05 3.59 -0.00 -1.73
2035~2040|  30.94 2.29 2.37 -0.00 0.04 -0.00 -0.12 | 103.31 -0.01 1.93 -0.00 -5.22
2040~2045| 33.23 1.45 1.54 -0.00 0.04 -0.00 -0.13 | 106.41 -0.01 2.77 -0.00 -9.17
2045~2050 |  34.68 0.97 1.08 -0.00 0.04 -0.00 -0.15 | 111.13 -0.00 3.77 -0.00  -14.91

254 [ b
1950~1975 4.94 2.98 0.83 1.15 0.76 0.17 0.08 27.75 38.52 25.43 5.60 2.70
1975~2000 7.92 9.44 6.27 0.64 2.25 0.08 0.21 66.40 6.76 23.78 0.83 2.24

2000~2025| 17.36 11.30 10.74 -0.02 1.13 -0.00 -0.55 95.03 -0.20 10.00 -0.01 -4.83
2025~2050 |  28.67 6.98 .17 -0.02 0.87 -0.00 -1.04 | 102.66 -0.30 12.49 -0.00  -14.84

504 b
1950~2000 4.94 12.43 1.98 5.11 3.11 1.98 0.25 15.94 4113 25.00 15.90 2.03

2000~2050 |  17.36 18.29 17.12 -0.28 2.95 -0.01 -1.49 93.62 -1.54 16.13 -0.06 -8.15
UL
1950~2050 ‘ 4.94  30.71 2.21 15.32 5.29 9.26 -1.43 7.40 49.88 17.23  30.14 -4.65
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REFPRIZTHEIRECENS (K9)., bAIT, IWERLOFEEE, HAEFR
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5 AR [l

1947~1950 |  26.64 -0.04 -0.18 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.03 | -490.03  320.86 0.74 0.89 67.55
1950~1955|  26.61 1.02 0.53 0.49 0.02 0.00 -0.03 | 52.30 48.54 1.61 0.44 -2.90
1955~1960 |  27.62 1.44 1.27 0.15 -0.00 0.00 0.01 88.58 10.64 -0.10 0.05 0.83
1960~1965|  29.06 1.31 1.35 -0.06 0.01 -0.00 0.02 | 102.74 -4.69 0.45 -0.03 1.54
1965~1970 |  30.37 1.12 1.51 -0.40 0.03 -0.00 -0.01 | 134.00  -35.78 2.85 -0.13 -0.94
1970~1975| 31.49 0.99 0.80 0.08 0.05 0.00 0.05 81.17 8.06 5.25 0.02 5.50
1975~1980 | 32.48 1.45 1.30 0.08 0.06 0.00 0.01 89.45 5.31 4.28 0.01 0.95
1980~1985| 33.93 1.74 1.70 -0.05 0.06 -0.00 0.03 | 97.65 -3.09 3.50 -0.00 1.94
1985~1990 |  35.68 1.95 1.75 0.09 0.05 0.00 0.06 | 89.73 4.81 2.47 0.00 2.98
1990~1995| 37.63 1.94 1.78 0.06 0.04 0.00 0.06 | 91.70 3.17 2.15 0.00 2.98
1995~2000 |  39.57 1.88 1.66 0.07 0.05 0.00 0.10 88.29 3.53 2.89 0.00 5.29

2000~2005| 41.23 1.54 1.52 0.05 -0.00 0.00 -0.03 98.97 3.12 -0.25 0.00 -1.84
2005~2010| 42.77 1.44 1.47 -0.01 0.03 -0.00 -0.04 | 101.56 -0.50 1.95 -0.00 -3.01
2010~2015| 44.21 1.24 1.30 -0.03 0.03 0.00 -0.06 | 104.46 -2.04 2.10 0.00 -4.52
2015~2020 |  45.45 1.04 1.10 -0.01 0.02 0.00 -0.07 | 105.55 -1.41 2.28 0.00 -6.42
2020~2025| 46.49 0.89 0.95 -0.00 0.02 0.00 -0.08 | 106.67 -0.53 2.42 0.00 -8.56
2025~2030 |  47.38 0.74 0.80 -0.00 0.02 0.00 -0.08 | 108.87 -0.17 2.69 0.00 -11.38
2030~2035| 48.12 0.47 0.55 -0.00 0.02 0.00 -0.09 | 115.55 -0.24 3.74 0.00  -19.05
2035~2040|  48.59 0.28 0.36 -0.00 0.02 0.00 -0.10 | 129.60 -0.16 5.5 0.00 -34.98
2040~2045| 48.86 0.37 0.46 -0.00 0.01 0.00 -0.10 | 124.64 -0.03 3.62 0.00  -28.23
2045~2050 |  49.23 0.53 0.63 -0.00 0.01 0.00 -0.11 | 118.73 -0.00 2.37 0.00 -21.10

254 [ b
1950~1975| 26.61 5.88 1.87 3.60 0.23 0.11 0.06 | 31.84  61.33 3.99 1.85 0.99
1975~2000| 32.48 8.96 6.13 1.41 1.20 0.01 0.21 68.42 15.76 13.36 0.10 2.36

2000~2025| 41.23 6.15 6.13 -0.07 0.43 0.00 -0.34 | 99.62 -1.17 7.01 0.01 -5.47
2025~2050 | 47.38 2.38 2.71 -0.02 0.29 0.00 -0.60 | 113.68 -1.00 12.30 0.00 -24.98

504 b
1950~2000| 26.61 14.84 3.11 9.34 1.42 0.80 0.16 20.97 62.97 9.57 5.39 1.10

2000~2050 |  41.23 8.53 8.56 -0.36 1.03 0.00 -0.70 | 100.29 -4.23 12.09 0.04 -8.18
UL
1950~2050 ‘ 26.61 24.64 3.31 14.94 2.81 4.33 -0.75 13.43  60.62 11.42 17.59 -3.06
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Demographic Analysis of Population Aging in Japan

Akira ISHIKAWA

The feature of the population aging in Japan is to progress at an extremely fast speed compared
with other advanced countries and to reach even the highest level in the world.

As for the population aging in Japan, 50 years would pass roughly from the beginning to now.

In addition, the result of new future population projections was released recently available for this
study. Then, the factor of the progress of the population aging for the period during the first totaling
century of 50 years in 50 years in the past and the futures was analyzed.
In this analysis, two demographic variables, the average age of population and the proportion of
population aged 65 and over, were used as an index of the population aging. The method of
analysis is (1)The status of progress of the population aging in the foreign countries and the level
of the birth and the death are observed, and the relation is analyzed. (2) The influence that the
difference of those levels of aging exerts on the age structure change in the population is observed
according to the stable population model which uses the age-specific fertility and mortality rates.
(3) The influence that trends of an actual birthrate and the mortality rate, etc. exerted on the change
in the population aging was analyzed by 3 methods.

As a result of analysis, the level of the birthrate changes the age structure of population directly.
The age structure of population is hardly changed when the level of the average life span is about
70 years or less. However, when the average life span exceeds 70 years, it has been understood to
contribute to the population aging. Many of demographers are understood that the cause of the
population aging was accounted mainly due to the decrease in the birthrate, and the improvement
of the mortality rate did not exert a lot of influences. Moreover, most of the future trends of the
population aging have already included to the present age-structure of population, and the
population aging will be influenced by the trend of the international migration.





